FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065 (-0011 (exp. 454) M&G 1978 14 <u>H</u> S<u>A</u>A

\01 FC:461

06-06-2000

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patens and Trademark Office

1013  1. Name of conveying party(ies): 137 (i.e., 14112)	74253 <u>secuments or docy thereof.</u> L. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
LaSalle Bank National Association Production ANDE successor in interest to LaSalle National Trust. N.A.	Bankers Systems, Inc. 6815 Sauk View Drive St. Cloud, Minnesota 56301		
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Other:  Associat on Limited Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached" [ Yes [ § ] No			
3. Nature of conveyance  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merger Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other:  Association I united Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware		
Execution Date March 28, 2000	It assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:    Yes		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	D. Tradamank Day, No. (3)/Mank(a)		
A. Hademark Application (No.(5): Mark(5)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)		
	2,086,324 REMBRANDT		
Additional number	s attached? 📋 Yes 🔯 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Beard, Esq. Address: MERCHANT & GOULD F. C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:	· ·		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
John L. Beard	4) m - 5/11/00 -		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
	etach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with regard cover sheer information:  Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  We are a second of the control			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a letalle about 30 minutes per doct	gton, D.C. 20231 mert to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing ent and Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the 50.4		
06/2000 DWGLYEN 00000/37 3086/34			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0031

## EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this  $\frac{28}{}$  day of March, 2000 by and between LaSalle Bank National Association, successor in interest to LaSalle National Trust, N.A. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a national banking corporation, and Bankers Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of the trademark REMBRANDT (Federal Registration No. 2,086,324) for pre-recorded computer programs and user manuals sold as a unit to financial institutions for implementing, documenting and monitoring customer loans and deposit accounts and interfacing with other computer systems of the user institution in International Class 16 (hereinafter the "subject mark")

WHEREAS, Assignee hereby desires to acquire the subject mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the registration pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the subject mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the registration thereof.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to

before me this Afth. day of March, 2000.

My Commission Expires 06/24/2000

REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 05/15/2000